- 43. An act granting to Moses Woolridge the privilege to grade and work the Ft. Smith and Eufaula Road a certain distance in San Bois County. Passed House October 19, 1891. Passed Senate and approved October 20, 1891.
- 44. An act governing district collectors and trustees. Passed Senate October 15, 1891. Passed House October 19, 1891. Approved October 20, 1891.
- **45.** An act in relation to appointing commissioners to remove the Choctaws from the state of Mississippi. Passed Senate October 17, 1891. Passed House October 19, 1891. Approved October 20, 1891.
- **46.** An act establishing a boarding school for the benefit of the adopted freedmen of the Choctaw Nation. Passed and approved October 21, 1891.
- 47. An act for the relief of twenty-six Choctaws lately from Mississippi. Passed Senate October 20, 1891. Passed House and approved October 21, 1891.
- **48.** A resolution accepting the report of Aaron Williams, district collector. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- **49.** A resolution accepting the report of Charles Leflore, inspector on the M., K., and T. Railroad. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- **50.** An act creating the office inspector on the St. Louis and San Francisco Railroad and the Choctaw Road. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- **51.** An act in relation to district judges. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- **52.** A resolution accepting the report of H.J. Kayser, inspector of the C.C. Railroad. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- **53.** An act granting to Robert Benton a ferry on Poteau River. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- **54.** A resolution accepting the report of Wallace Bond, District Collector. Passed and approved October 22, 1891.
- 55. An act establishing an additional election precinct in Nashoba County. Passed and approved October 27, 1891.
- **56.** A resolution accepting a report of Amos Henry, district trustee of first district. Passed and approved October 27, 1891. Passed House October 25, 1891.
- 57. A resolution accepting the report of Turner Brashears, district trustee of third district. Passed